AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT iD COOE " |PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2. AMENDMENT/MQDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NG, 5 PROJECT NO (if applicable}
002~ 01/11/2013 REQ-4310-13-0064

g nssuew CCRE [FMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE I
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HEWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 20814

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. Slale end IiF Code) o) A AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATIGN NGO

|
LEE MEMORIAI HEALTH SYSTEM
2776 CLEVELAND AVENUE 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
FORT MYERS FL 33501-53864
" 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.
CPSC-N-12-0126
————
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
COBE E!ﬂinﬁiii IFACILITYCODE 03/06/2012
7. THIS ITEM ONLY AFPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[“]The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Tl extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pror to Lhe hour and date specified in the sclicitation or a5 amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendmenl; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of tha offer submitled; or (c) By

separate letler or telagram which includes a refarance to he solicitation and amandmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLERGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you cesire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or ietter. provided each talegram or lalter makes
retarence la the solicitation and this amendment, and is receivid pior to the apening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $17,280.00
0100A13DSE 2013 111750000C EXHROQ4310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14,

_GHECKOME | A FHIS CHANGE ORDER )5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in paying offica,
appropration dale, sic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

& THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT 70 AUTHCRITY QF:

- OTHER (Spedly tyoe of modidication and authorily}
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior [®isnot, [ Jis required lo sign this documant and return copigs to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF saclion headings, ingluding solicitalion/contract subfect matler witerg feasible.}

DUNS Number: wikstiaduisiim

Hospital 1D: B5A582085
COR: Dennis B. Wierdak
PHONE: 301-504-7430
EMAIL: dwierdaklcpsc.gov

Modification # 0002 to contract CPSC-N-12-0126 is hereby issued to provide funding for the
period of 7/1/2012 threough 6/3C/2013 as follows:

1- The quantity for Line item 0002 is increased by 16,000 to a new total gty of 31,000.

Continued ...
Except as provided herain, alf lerms and condilions of the document referenced in lem 9A or 10A, as haretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and etfect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER {Type cr pantt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type o print)

Doris B. Kessler

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C.DATE SIGNED  [168. UZEQ STATES OF W\‘ 16C. DATE SIGNED
+01/11/2013

Feigraturs o parsan aulROAzed fa Sign} TEignatare f Conipdeting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)
Prgvious edition unusadle Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NOQ. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE QF

CONTINUATION SHEET) - 50_n-12-0126/0002 2 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SY3STEM

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JURT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

{A) (B) (<) (D) (E) {F)

As a result of the above, funding is added for
line item 0002 in the amount of $8,640.00.
2~ As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by £8,640.00 to a new
total of $16,740.00.
3- At this time the second option period is
exercised for the period beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with Line item
0003.
4- The funded quantity for line item 0003 is
16,000,
5- As a result of the above, funding in the
amount of $8,640.00 is provided for the second
option for the performance period of July 1, 2013
through December 31, 2013. Additional funding
will be provided via modification at a later date
when funding becomes available.
Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown
is the cobligated amount}:
FIRST QPTION PERIOD
JuLY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

0002 NOT TQ EXCEED -2075 [EA 0.54 8,640.00
ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
STATEMENT OF WORK.
Quantity: 16,000 €@ $0.34 = $8,640.00
Fully Funded Cbligation Amount$lé,740.00
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
SECOND QPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2013 THRCUGH JUNE 30, 2014

0003 NOT TO EXCEED -17089 [EA Q.54 8,640.00
ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
Continued ...

NSH 7540-01-152.8067

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4.85)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-0126/0002 3 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEM
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JunIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B) €y [(» (E) (F)

STATEMENT OF WORK.
Quantity: 16,000 @ $0.54 = $8,64C.00
Fully Funded QObligation Amount$3,525.60

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FCORCE AND EFFECT.

QPTICONAL FORM 336 (4-8¢)

NEN 7540-01-152.8087
Spondored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.110



